
 
 10 YEAR HISTORY, CALIFORNIA FRESH CHERRY SHIPMENT 

VOLUME BY VARIETY

Variety 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

 

AARON G 132
ANDY G'S SON 637 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0ANDY G'S SON 637 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANGELO 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0ANGELO 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANSEL 246
ATTIKA 0 0 0 0 0 0 331 0 0 0
BING 3,558,052 4,688,252 4,148,076 2,307,833 2,001,483 4,713,225 4,962,620 5,368,444 3,874,437 1,452,499
BLACK REPUBLICAN 20 18 0 5 18 15 3 0 4 0BLACK REPUBLICAN 20 18 0 5 18 15 3 0 4 0
BLACK TARTARIAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0BLACK TARTARIAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0
BROOKS 572,648 324,447 714,247 325,351 338,598 848,952 1,537,345 937,293 1,749,743 1,434,655BROOKS 572,648 324,447 714,247 325,351 338,598 848,952 1,537,345 937,293 1,749,743 1,434,655
BURLAT 8,023 9,049 8,280 10,224 7,951 6,775 5,405 432 2,752 1,662
CASHMIRE 0 8 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHELAN 8 797 25 430 81 674 31 271 55 216 113 134 177 516 190 430 297 297 163 109CHELAN 8,797 25,430 81,674 31,271 55,216 113,134 177,516 190,430 297,297 163,109
CHINOOK 532 2 818 1 712 92 162 0 17 655 0 0CHINOOK 532 2,818 1,712 92 162 0 17 655 0 0
COLUMBIAN 293 592COLUMBIAN 293 592
CORAL 6,174
CORAL BROOKS 0 0 447 0 0 0 0 0 0
CORAL CHAMPAGNE 9 298 21 159 13 965 31 636 24 432 86 408 179 988 244 418 524 325 766 033CORAL CHAMPAGNE 9,298 21,159 13,965 31,636 24,432 86,408 179,988 244,418 524,325 766,033
DARK SWEET 0 0 0 33 115 37 618 42 211 43 377 38 152 21 573 3 151DARK SWEET 0 0 0 33,115 37,618 42,211 43,377 38,152 21,573 3,151
EARLY BING 25,172 17,858 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0, ,
EARLY GARNET 0 0 16,736 0 38 9,683 22,197 2,268 106,877 482
EARLY SWEET 348 1,270 1,603 330 551 269 1,379 997 518 517
FIESTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0FIESTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FLAVOR GIANT 1,919 2,869 1,208 1,981 4,362 5,430 10,040 12,054 9,629 20,473FLAVOR GIANT 1,919 2,869 1,208 1,981 4,362 5,430 10,040 12,054 9,629 20,473
GG-100 0 0 253 795 226 453 2,008 608 1,293 335, ,
GARNET 198,143 145,455 172,567 14,584 45,321 218,668 142,128 190,990 91,446 212,116
GIANTS 825GIANTS 825
GIANT RUBY 2 489 2 846 3 452 0 0 0 0 237 0 0GIANT RUBY 2,489 2,846 3,452 0 0 0 0 237 0 0
GILBRALTOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 359 740 893GILBRALTOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 359 740 893
GLENARE 0 0 0 0 0 411 775 1,585 5,015 3,557, , ,
GLENOIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,922 8,730 4,848
GLEN RED 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 274 0 0 2 979GLEN RED 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,274 0 0 2,979
GLEN ROCK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 610 5 822 8 631GLEN ROCK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 610 5,822 8,631
HANFORD 863 528 0 2,611 4,460 0 101 1,228 0 790HANFORD 863 528 0 2,611 4,460 0 101 1,228 0 790
INDEX 0 6 0 0 4,509 4,044 5,047 4,133 7,365, , , , ,
JUBILEE 33 5,308 842 134 6,479 8,037 10,341 8,782 6,997 89
KING 12 035 9 654 15 044 242 2 647 4 305 3 496 6 831 6 869 11 334KING 12,035 9,654 15,044 242 2,647 4,305 3,496 6,831 6,869 11,334
LAMBERT 10 003 733 246 1 097 0 0 76 0 9618 0LAMBERT 10,003 733 246 1,097 0 0 76 0 9618 0
LAPIN 4,259 1,077 5,326 19,091 7,534 34,623 32,854 63,597 74,475 56,718LAPIN 4,259 1,077 5,326 19,091 7,534 34,623 32,854 63,597 74,475 56,718
LARIAN 8,301 10,874 24,955 3,314 4,001 25,786 4,885 6,956 13,773 6,798, , , , , , , , , ,
LODI 7,496 374 7,236 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

O A 2 616 1 1 6 1 44 3 1 298 1 1 620 6 1 194MINNIE ROYAL 2,616 171 765 1,447 3,177 298 1,715 620 556 1,194
MIXED 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 287 3 950 27 347 56 404MIXED 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,287 3,950 27,347 56,404
PRELUDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 873 0 0PRELUDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 873 0 0
MONA 0 0 0 0 0 81 71 13 537 0
POLLY 0 0 0 323 0 0 0 0 0 0

A 133 224 184 4 1 4 348 1 6 642 183 62 24 31 124 899 328 462 211 100 210 3RAINIER 133,224 184,774 174,348 176,642 183,762 245,317 124,899 328,462 211,100 210,377
REGINA 0 0 0 0 0 109 1 186 0 0 57REGINA 0 0 0 0 0 109 1,186 0 0 57
ROSIE RANIER 394ROSIE RANIER 394
ROYAL  ANNE 6 0 0 0 50 60 0 28 0 17O NN 6 0 0 0 50 60 0 8 0 7
ROYAL GEM 282
ROYAL HAZEL 668 631
ROYAL KAY 0 0 461 742 525 1 465 3 707 711 2 274 1 802ROYAL KAY 0 0 461 742 525 1,465 3,707 711 2,274 1,802
ROYAL LEE 814 1,520 3,816 3,597 3,621 4,941 7,267 3,088 785 6,051ROYAL LEE 814 1,520 3,816 3,597 3,621 4,941 7,267 3,088 785 6,051
ROYAL LYNN 58 2,112 2,781, ,
ROYAL RAINIER 1,177 3,370 9,495 2,002 4,082 5,288 20,912 0 21,946 37,327
ROYAL RED 265 0
ROYAL SWEET 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0ROYAL SWEET 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROYAL TENEYA 237ROYAL TENEYA 237
ROYAL TIOGA 26
RUBY 13,588 13,838 4,178 0 455 2,298 1,637 702 520 188
RUBYLICIOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462 1 863 1 349RUBYLICIOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462 1,863 1,349
SANTINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 914 10 631 9 933SANTINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,914 10,631 9,933
SCARLET 4,133 5,273 2,480 0 2,166 0 0 10,088 8,144 11,344SCARLET 4,133 5,273 2,480 0 2,166 0 0 10,088 8,144 11,344
SEQUOIA 0 11 1,553 11,017 19,064 51,525 130,344 52,556 315,654 260,020Q , , , , , , , ,
SKEENA 935
STELLA 0 0 579 0 0 0 760 0 0 0STELLA 0 0 579 0 0 0 760 0 0 0
SONNET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 585 242SONNET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 585 242
SPRING BLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,081 3,905 8,014SPRING BLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,081 3,905 8,014
SUNBURST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,928 1,900 3,099
SWANSON 1,288 0 0 0 0 0 7,835 5,169 9,934 7,245
SWEET & CRUNCHY 0 0 288 342 951 171 0 272 0 0SWEET & CRUNCHY 0 0 288 342 951 171 0 272 0 0
SWEET GIANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 362 0 300SWEET GIANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 362 0 300
SWEET HEART 0 0 0 428 242 544 7,571 8,608 2,989 2,762SWEET HEART 0 0 0 428 242 544 7,571 8,608 2,989 2,762
TART 21 67 55 0 0 0 0 5 10 0
TARRY 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0
TIETONS 605 571 617 719 644 4 338 14 972 15 067 10 838 9 733TIETONS 605 571 617 719 644 4,338 14,972 15,067 10,838 9,733
TULARE 525 687 516 481 606 742 464 804 244 913 1 076 058 1 154 795 811 868 1 520 274 1 298 018TULARE 525,687 516,481 606,742 464,804 244,913 1,076,058 1,154,795 811,868 1,520,274 1,298,018
UNKNOWN 901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0UNKNOWN 901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UTAH GIANT 1,020 386 923 0 0 1,004 868 1,136 0 0
VAN 9,730 2,952 23,160 34,084 6,166 20,509 27,356 21,840 5,046 11,306
VISTA 1 641 504 984 335 314 995 764 224 1 596 726VISTA 1,641 504 984 335 314 995 764 224 1,596 726
21XB1047 10221XB1047 102
B37022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0B37022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0
48GG79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,414 1,936 4,551
SUM OF OTHERS 0 0 0 0 5,937 5,078 0 0 0 14,190

STATE TOTAL 5,127,876 6,001,954 6,050,337 3,482,193 3,019,172 7,545,022 8,669,176 8,362,636 8,981,784 6,130,652
ASSESSED TOTAL 3 711 009 4 876 711 4 345 830 2 519 656 2 191 411 4 979 051 5 114 951 5 718 746 4 100 201 1 674 182ASSESSED TOTAL 3,711,009 4,876,711 4,345,830 2,519,656 2,191,411 4,979,051 5,114,951 5,718,746 4,100,201 1,674,182

Non-Assessed Total 1,416,867 1,125,243 1,704,507 962,537 827,761 2,565,971 3,554,225 2,643,890 4,881,583 4,456,470Non-Assessed Total 1,416,867 1,125,243 1,704,507 962,537 827,761 2,565,971 3,554,225 2,643,890 4,881,583 4,456,470
     All figures shown in 18 lb. cartons or equivalent.f g q

 


